

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3218/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2003 in CMWP No. 23679/1998 & CMM No. 96205/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJNATH TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit additional document(s) and
prayer

for interim relief and office report, Office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 15604 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., and with prayer for interim relief and office r
eport)

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr. N.N.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv

Mr. K.K.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 3218/2004 service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 15604/2004

Service is not complete. Learned counsel for the petitioners has moved an application for deletion of names of respondent Nos. 5, 8 and 10 from the array of parties. In view of this application and at the risk of the petitioners, we direct that the names of respondent Nos. 5, 8, and 10 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. I.A.No. 3 is disposed of accordingly.

Now in view of disposal of I.A.No.3, service in both the matter is complete. List the matter at an early date.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Jasbir Singh

)

Court Master

Court Master